PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Assigns one half (1/2) of their 50% interest in their ownership			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date]	
RMD Enterprises, Inc				01/09/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Bruno Michael Timpano					
Street Address:	3494 Horshoe Valley Road					
City:	West Ontario					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	LOL 2KO					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11366		11366	3962		 	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (702)227-0615						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 702-222-2113					é	
Email: firm@morishitalawfirm.com						
Correspondent Name:Robert Ryan MorishitaAddress Line 1:3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy.						
Address Line 2: Suite 850						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TIMPANO06-01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert Ryan Morishita			
Total Attachments: 2 source=06-01 rmd_timpano2#page1.tif source=06-01 rmd_timpano2#page2.tif						

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

*** ***

2020020000

WHEREAS, RMD Enterprises, Inc., a Maryland corporation having offices at 11350 McCormick Road, Executive Plaza III, Suite 800, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031 (RMD), owns a 50% interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/366,962 entitled PROPOSITION WAGER FOR A CARD GAME and any invention claimed therein (the Application); and

Bruno Michael Timpano, a Canadian citizen having an address of 3494 Horshoe Valley Road, West Ontario, Canada LOL 2KO (Timpano), desires to acquire one half (1/2) of RMD's interest in and to the invention as a tenant in common, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/366,962.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. RMD hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Timpano, its lawful successors, heirs and assigns, one half (1/2) of its interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/366,962, the invention claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and RMD hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Timpano as a 50% interest holder, his successors, heirs and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

RMD further assigns to Timpano the right to sue for past damages;

AND, RMD HEREBY further covenants that RMD has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, RMD will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and RMD has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, RMD HEREBY further covenants and agrees that RMD, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with Timpano, his successors, heirs and assigns, any facts known to RMD and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said Timpano, his successors, heirs and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Timpano, his successors, heirs and assigns, to

> PATENT REEL: 018890 FRAME: 0876

obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

RMD Enterprises, Inc. ----By:

<u>m 2007</u> Date: ma

RECORDED: 02/14/2007